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School Tuition Fees and Levies for 2023

Dear Parents & Caregivers,

Playford College has approved a responsible budget for 2023. We are pleased that tenders have been sought to
build stage 3+4 of the Secondary School, a new two storey building which will be named after Imam Ali (a.s)to
compliment the very popular Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) Building. This new project which will commence in
2023 will benefit all Playford College students and their families in their educational journey. Their school fees
paid make these improvements possible. The 2023 Tuition Fees and Charges are listed below.

Table 1. Tuition Fee & Levy (Stationary, Excursion & IT) For one Child with no discount.

Tuition Fee, R- Year 6| Levy, R-Year2 Levy, Year3-4 Levy, Year 5 -6
Primary $1910 $185 $375 $385
Total cost $2095 $2285 $2295
(Tuition & Levy)
Tuition Fee Year 7 - Levy Year 7 Levy Year 8 - 10 Levy Year 11-12
12
Secondary $2040 $345 $495 $345
Total cost $2385 $2535 $2385
(Tuition & Levy)
Table 2. Tuition Fee with Siblings Discount.
Child 1 Child 2 Child 3 Child 4 Child 5
Full pay 20% Discount 40% Discount | 90% Discount | 100% Discount
Primary $1910 $1528 $1146 $191 Free
Secondary $2040 $1632 $1224 $204 Free

To calculate what family must pay for each child, add tuition fee of each child + the corresponding levy from table 1.

Table 3. Tuition Fee with Health Care Card (HCC / School Card) + Siblings Discount.

Child 1 Child 2 Child 3 Child 4 Child 5
35% Discount 48% Discount 61% Discount | 94% Discount 100% Discount
Primary $1242 $993 $745 $124 Free
Secondary $1326 $1061 $796 $133 Free

To calculate what a family must pay for each child, add tuition fee of each child + the corresponding levy from the table 1.

Discounts:

> Healthcare Card / Pension Concession Card / School Card

These cards must be sighted annually and copied by Playford College before significant discounts apply to families.

» Sibling

Sibling discount to apply as per above table.

>  Full Fee Payment

An additional 5% discount applies to full payment of all fees (Tuition, Stationery, Camps/excursion, CT Levy) by 315t March
2023.

Other Fees:

» Year 7 Canberra Trip

Year 7 levy of $ 1000.00 for Canberra trip is billed separately if the trip occurs.

»  Application Fee

An $80 application fee is to be paid with every new enrolment application. This is a non-refundable fee.
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> Year 11/12 Workbooks and Subjects / Courses offered outside of Playford College
Year 11/12 workbook fees will be charged separately. Similarly, any course / subject which is not offered by Playford
College, but is arranged elsewhere by the College, the cost of the course will be charged to the student account.

>  Building and Infrastructure Fee

A compulsory, non-refundable, building levy of $200 per student is charged, with every new enrolment application. This
stops at a maximum of $550 per family. This levy is to provide the funds necessary to maintain and improve Playford
College's buildings and facilities.

»  Withdrawing/ Exiting Students
If a student is being withdrawn from the College, one term's written notice to the principal is required. Failure to provide a
full term's notice may result in one term's tuition fee (quarter of annual tuition fee) being charged in lieu of notice.

»  Penalties

Accounts not paid by agreed payment arrangements are then in default and become due and payable by the end of the
month in full. The Playford College reserves the right to terminate an enrolment when an account remains in continual
default. However, such a termination process will normally take place only after negotiations have ceased or where there
is no cooperation from parents/caregivers/guardians in respect to the payment of the outstanding account. Parents will be
charged replacement cost of lost/damaged College property and resources.

»  Parents must nominate either EFTPOS, Centrepay or Direct Debit payment arrangements. Direct Debit is preferred
by the College.

Thank you.
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